276/277 Companion Guide                                                COPYRIGHT © Blue Cross of Idaho, 2009.  All Rights Reserved.
1
Blue Cross of Idaho
276/277 Health Care
Claim Status
Inquiry & Response
_________________________________________________________________________________
Companion Guide

Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max
 TRN01 481 Trace Type Code
Description: Code identifying which transaction is being
referenced
M ID 1/2
 Code Name
 1 Current Transaction Trace Numbers
 TRN02 127 Reference Identification
Description: Reference information as defined for a particular
Transaction Set or as specified by the Reference Identification
Qualifier
M AN 1/30
BCI Business Rules:
BCI  Requires the sender to supply the Claim Submitter Trace Number
276/277 Companion Guide                                                COPYRIGHT © Blue Cross of Idaho, 2009.  All Rights Reserved.
18
4 277 - Health Care Claim Status Notification
4.1 Blue Cross of Idaho Coding Requirements for the 277 transaction
Blue Cross of Idaho complies with the standards adopted by HIPAA, when generating a 277 transaction.
Purpose: This Draft Standard for Trial Use contains the format and establishes the data contents of the Health Care
Claim Status Notification Transaction Set (277) for use within the context of an Electronic Data Interchange (EDI)
environment. This transaction set can be used by a health care payer or authorized agent to notify a provider,
recipient, or authorized agent regarding the status of a health care claim or encounter or to request additional
information from the provider regarding a health care claim or encounter. This transaction set is not intended to
replace the Health Care Claim Payment/Advice Transaction Set (835) and therefore, will not be used for account
payment posting. The notification may be at a summary or service line detail level. The notification may be solicited or
unsolicited.
Enrollment Information
Any entity desiring to send or receive electronic transactions through the Blue Cross of Idaho Clearinghouse
must first be registered, and Blue Cross of Idaho requires a separate enrollment form for each transaction
set being processed. If you are interested in registering with Blue Cross of Idaho, simply complete a copy of
the Electronic Claims Submission Enrollment Form and Fax it to (208)-331-7203.
This form is available at the following website: http://www.bcidaho.com/edi_clearinghouse/index.asp
Please look under the Providers column, and you will find a link to the Electronic Claims Submission
Enrollment Form.
After Blue Cross of Idaho has received and processed your Electronic Claims Submission Enrollment Form,
there are a number of tasks that must be completed:
• Receive your login and password information.
• Submit test files, assisted by a member of the Blue Cross of Idaho EDI Support Desk.
• Obtain permission to submit production data files.
Detail:
 Pos Id Segment Name Req Max Use Repeat Notes Usage   Page
  LOOP ID - 2000A     >1
  LOOP ID - 2100A     >1
 050 NM1 Payer Name O 1     Required   10
  LOOP ID - 2000B     >1
  LOOP ID - 2100B     >1
 050 NM1 Information Receiver
Name
O 1     Required   11
  LOOP ID - 2000C     >1
  LOOP ID - 2100C     >1
 050 NM1 Provider Name O 1     Required   12
  LOOP ID - 2000D     >1
  LOOP ID - 2100D     1